



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.6961 of 2024**

Alaya Kumar Pal and Others *Petitioners*

Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate

-versus-

*Ashish Kumar Mohapatra, Tahasildar,
Angul* *Opposite Party*

Mr. D.N. Lenka, AGA

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
8.1.2026**

Order No.

- 03.
1. Issue notice to the opposite party by Speed Post with A.D. for which requisite shall be filed within three working days. Office to get the postal tracking report.
 2. List the matter on 9th April, 2026.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**